NOTICE OF **ELECTION FILING** VILLAGE CLERK OFFICIAL POSTING VILLAGE OF RIVER BEND, MISSOURI Notice is hereby given that an

of River Bend, Jackson County, Missouri, on Tuesday April 8. 2025, for the purpose of electing the following:

election will be held in the Village

One Trustee 2 One Year Term One Trustee 3 One Year Term.

One Trustee 4 Two Year Term. One Trustee 5 Two Year Term.

Candidates may file for such offices via email ahowse@vil-

lageofriverbendmo.gov or by appointment in the Office of the

Village Clerk, Amy Howse (858) 386-2144 starting at 8:00 a.m. TUESDAY DECEMBER

2024, and ending at 5:00 p.m., TUESDAY DECEMBER 31, 2024. Qualifications and instruc-

tions for filing procedures are available, by email or in person, in The Office of the Village Clerk.

Published in the Examiner, Nov 12, 2024 2845230